HUNDREDRURES गोवा S NADKARM RID ONEXA

A 462223

100/

ADV PRASAD 4111AS DESSAI

FORM XXIII [See sub-rule (2A) of rule 12]

FIDAVIT TO BE FILED BY THE CANDIDATE ALONG ITH NOMINATION PAPER BEFORE THE RETURNING FFICER FOR ELECTION TO WARD NO. DRMUGAO MUNICIPAL COUNCIL

SHRI. DEEPAK DNYANESHWAR NAIK, son of Shri. yaneshwar Naik, aged 46 years, resident of H. No. 220-A, behind T Ground, Patrong Baina, Vasco-Da-Gama, Goa, a candidate at above election, do hereby solemnly affirm and state on oath as der -



0F 1

My name is enrolled at serial number 2061 of voters list of ward No. XII (Part C) of Mormugao Municipal Council.

My contact telephone number is <u>9764771426</u> and my e-mail id (if any) is <u>deep5858@yahoo.co.in</u>.

Details of Permanent Account Number (PAN) and status of filing of Income Tax Return:-

Name	PAN	The financial	Total income
		year for which	shown in
		the last Income	Income-Tax
		Tax return has	Return (in
		been filed	Rupees)
Self	AVFPS1110B	2020-2021	Rs. 984184/-
Spouse	AXAPM7909H	2020-2021	Rs. 984184/-
Dependent-1	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
Dependent-2	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
Dependent-3	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable

I am not accused of any offence(s) punishable with imprisonment for two years or more in a pending case(s) in which a charge(s) has/have been framed by the Court(s) of competent jurisdiction.

If the deponent is accused of any such offence(s), he shall furnish the following information:-

(i) The following case(s) is/are pending against me in which charges have been framed by the Court for an offence punishable with imprisonment for two years or more:-

-		
9 19 20 20 A 12 A 12 A 12 A 12 A 12 A 12 A 1	Case/First Information Report	FIR No. 130/2018 of
	No./Nos. together with complete	Vasco Police Station,
	details of concerned Police	South Goa, Goa.
	Station/District/State	
	Section(s) of the concerned Act(s)	Section 506(ii) r/w.
	and short description of the	34 of I.P.C. charged
	Offence(s) for which charged	with the offence of
		threatening the
		employee of the
		complainant with dire
1		consequences to kill

		repairing.
		1
	Name of the Court, Case No. and	Judicial Magistrate
	date of order taking cognizance	First Class, Vasco-
The state of the s		Da-Gama, D Court,
September 1995		Case No.
gDgS#Saann		125/S/2019/D and
	a	date of cognizance
11		13/12/2019
-	Court(s) which framed the charge(s)	Judicial Magistrate
		First Class, Vasco-
		Da-Gama, D Court
	Date(s) on which the charge(s)	Charge not framed till
	was/were framed	date
	Whether all or any of the	
	proceeding(s) have been stayed by	No
	any Court(s) of competent	
	jurisdiction	
***************************************	de 200	

(ii) The following case(s) is/are pending against me in which cognizance has been taken by the Court.

(The details of all pending cases in which cognizance have been taken by the Court, irrespective of the quantum of punishment or framing of charges should be mentioned).

Name of the Court, Case No.	Judicial Magistrate First
and date of order taking	Class, Vasco-Da-Gama, D
cognizance	Court, Case No.
	125/S/2019/D and date of
	cognizance 13/12/2019
The details of cases where the	Case No. 125/S/2019/D and
court has taken cognizance,	date of cognizance
section(s) of the Act(s) and	13/12/2019, Section 506(ii)
description	r/w. 34 of I.P.C. charged
	with the offence of
	threatening the employee of
	the complainant with dire
	consequences to kill over
	the dispute regarding the
	payment of car repairing.
Details of Appeal(s) /	F - J
Application(s) for revision (if	
any) filed against the above	Not applicable
order(s)	The application
VA WEA (V)	

If the deponent is convicted and punished as aforesaid, he shall furnish the following information:-

In the following cases, I have been convicted and sentenced to imprisonment by a Court of law:-

he details of cases, section(s) of the	1								
oncerned Act(s) and description of the									
ffence(s) for which convicted	Nil								
Jame of the Court(s), Case No. and date(s) of									
rder(s)	Nil								
unishment imposed	Nil								
Vhether any appeal was/has been filed against									
ne conviction order. If so, details and the									
resent status of the appeal	Not applicable								

That I give herein below the details of the assets (moveable and immoveable, etc.) of myself, my spouse and all dependents and all the liabilities:-

Sr	otion		Self	Spouse	Dependent-	Dependent-	Dependent-
no				•	1	2	3
1.	1 ha	and	75000/-	50000/-	Nil	Nil	Nil
2.	in	Bank	Saraswat	FDR bearing	Nil	Nil	Nil
	ng	Fixed	Bank,	No.			
	ts	and	Vasco	KD/3601/4		*	
	po	sits in	Branch,	with the			
	ial		Rs.	Saraswat Co-			
	ion	S	51074.67/-	Op. Bank			
	ng	in		Ltd., Mapusa			
	ffic	es	YES Bank	Branch, Rs.			
			Ltd.,	80022/-			
			Vasco		dr.		Tr.
			Branch,	Canara			
			Rs.	Bank, Baina			
			2257.30/-	Branch, Rs.		le .	
				543/-			
			Syndicate				
			Bank,	The Siolim			ar V-C-Transposition
			Vasco	Women			
			Branch,	Multipurpose			
			Rs.	Co-Op.			The second secon
			770 78/	Society Itd			

		The state of the s	The state of the s	Urban Co-Op. Bank Ltd., Vasco Branch, Rs. 7917.59/- Punjab National Bank, Vasco Branch, Rs. 510.61/-	381530.43/- Saraswat Co- Op. Bank Ltd., Mapusa Branch, Rs. 10000/-			
				DCB Bank, Vasco Branch, Rs. 1003.94/- HDFC Bank Ltd., Vasco Branch, 1/-				-
			*	Kotak Mahindra Bank, Mormugao Branch, Rs. 429.30/-				
3.	Monas 64 Wh 2 Who		ehicles ers and rs)	Royal- Enfield (Unit of Eicher) Classic 500 ABS bearing No. GA-	<ol> <li>Suzuki Access bearing No. GA-06-Q-5858</li> <li>Honda Activa 5G bearing No. GA-06-V</li> </ol>	Nil	Nil	Nil

						-	
	ad,	etc.	No. 1, Fatima Manzil, Ground Floor, Baina, Vasco-Da- Gama,				
7 Da 12/20; <b>D</b> E	7		Goa.  2. Plot No. 20 bearing Survey No. 23/0 of Village Pirna, Bardez, Goa.				
6	me	Bank, nt other	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil

Details of profession or occupation:-

- (a) Self:- Business/Social Worker
- (b) Spouse:- Housewife

My educational qualification is as under:-

Bachelor of Commerce from Manonmaniam Sundaranar University, Tirunelveli, Tamil Nadu, India in the year 2002.

## **VERIFICATION**

I, the deponent, above named, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed therefrom. I further declare that:-

(b) I, my spouse or my dependents do not have any asset or liability, other than those mentioned in item (6) above.

Verified at Vasco-Da-Gama, Goa this the 3<sup>rd</sup> day of April 2021.

DEPONENT

Damilla Vinnelos

The second of the second o

hiy affirmed before me by

identified to me by.....

personally know to me level day of white the personal of the level had a 2021 to the level of th

Ms. HARJIT KAUR GURMIT SINGH NOTARY (Govt. Of India) Shop No. 26, Ground Floor Karma Paes Avenue, Vasco-da-Gama, Goa.



( cas

AQCI